EU Declaration of Conformity

for

RED Directive 2014/53/EU

We,

SHENZHEN WONLEX TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

hereby, declare that the essential requirements set out in the RED Directive 2014/53/EU

have been fully fulfilled on our product with indication below:

Product Name: 4G Kid GPS Watch

Brand Name: WONLEX

Model No.: KT15, KT10, KT11, KT12, KT13, KT14, KT16, KT17, KT18, KT19, KT20,

KT21, KT22, KT23, KT24, KT25, KT26, KT27, KT28, KT29, KT30, KT31, KT10S, KT12S,

KT17S, KT20S, KT22S, KT24S

The following standards have been applied for the investigation of compliance:

ETSI EN 301 511 V12.5.1 (2017-03)

ETSI EN 301 908-1 V15.1.1 (2021-09)

ETSI EN 301 908-13 V13.2.1 (2022-02)

ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

ETSI EN 303 413 V1.2.1 (2021-04)

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)

ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)

ETSI EN 301 489-19 V2.2.1 (2022-09)

ETSI EN 301 489-52 V1.2.1 (2021-11)

EN 50663:2017

EN 62209-1:2016 EN 62209-2:2010+AMD1(2019)

EN 50360:2017 EN 50566:2017

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

And apply notified body assessment:

Notified Body number 1177

Timco Engineering, Inc.

849 NW State Road 45 Newberry FL 32669

America

| Software Version: | G4HS_EMMC_XT_OVERSEA_En_LaRn_N_2020.09.11 |
|---------------------|--|
| | _11.34.00 |
| Hardware Version: | G4HS-MB-V1.0-2019111401 |
| System Components | |
| Component 1 | Rechargeable Li-ion Battery Model: AB 623032 |
| | 3.8V, 700mAh |
| | SHENZHEN AB ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. |
| Optional Components | |
| Optional 1 | Charging Cable (0.6m, Unshielded, Without Ferrite) |
| | SHENZHEN WONLEX TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD |

Furthermore, the ISO requirement for the in-process quality control procedure as well as the manufacturing process has been reached. The technical document as well as the test reports will be kept for a period at least 10 years after the last product has been manufactured at the disposal of the relevant national authorities of any Member State for inspection.

Detail contact information for this declaration has been listed below as the window of any issues relevant for this declaration.

Manufacturer Contact

Company: SHENZHEN WONLEX TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

Address: Room 13A01, 14th Floor, Tangwei Commercial Building, Fuhai Street, Baoan District,

Shenzhen, China

Name & Title: Anders/ COO Tel No.: +86-0755-33149420 Fax No.: +86-0755-33149420 E-mail: info@iwonlex.net

Date: 12/27/2022